



NS0-193^{Q&As}

NetApp Certified Support Engineer

Pass NetApp NS0-193 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.geekcert.com/ns0-193.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by NetApp
Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





QUESTION 1

An administrator wants to perform a patch upgrade on their ONTAP 9.5 HA cluster. What are two ways to accomplish this task? (Choose two.)

- A. Use the netboot procedure.
- B. Use the automated nondisruptive upgrade (ANDU) process in the Cluster CLI.
- C. Use the automated nondisruptive upgrade (ANDU) process from OnCommand System Manager.
- D. Use the storage disk updatefirmware command.

Correct Answer: BC

Reference: <https://docs.netapp.com/ontap-9/index.jsp?topic=%2Fcom.netapp.doc.dot-cm-ug-rdg%2FGUID-590B351F-BDDF-41B5-B0F1-391BEC7542E1.html>

QUESTION 2

Click the Exhibit button.

```
slot 0: SAS Host Adapter 0a (PMC-Sierra PM8001 rev. C, SAS, <UP>)
Firmware rev:      01.12.09.00
Base WWN:          5:00a098:005861e:b0
Phy State:         [0] Enabled, 3.0 Gb/s
                   [1] Enabled, 3.0 Gb/s
                   [2] Enabled, Rate unknown
                   [3] Enabled, Rate unknown
00.0 : NETAPP      X477_TTCRE04TA07 NA01 3807.8GB 520B/sect (X6E0A0J6F9XC)
00.1 : NETAPP      X477_TTCRE04TA07 NA01 3807.8GB 520B/sect (X6E0A0K6F9XC)
00.2 : NETAPP      X477_TTCRE04TA07 NA01 3807.8GB 520B/sect (X6E0A0K8F9XC)
00.3 : NETAPP      X477_TTCRE04TA07 NA01 3807.8GB 520B/sect (X6E0A0K7F9XC)
00.4 : NETAPP      X477_TTCRE04TA07 NA01 3807.8GB 520B/sect (X6E0A0J2F9XC)
00.5 : NETAPP      X477_TTCRE04TA07 NA01 3807.8GB 520B/sect (X6E0A0J3F9XC)
00.6 : NETAPP      X477_TTCRE04TA07 NA01 3807.8GB 520B/sect (X6E0A0J4F9XC)
00.7 : NETAPP      X477_TTCRE04TA07 NA01 3807.8GB 520B/sect (X6E0A0J5F9XC)
00.8 : NETAPP      X477_TTCRE04TA07 NA01 3807.8GB 520B/sect (X6E0A0K9F9XC)
00.9 : NETAPP      X477_TTCRE04TA07 NA01 3807.8GB 520B/sect (X6E0A0KAF9XC)
00.10: NETAPP      X477_TTCRE04TA07 NA01 3807.8GB 520B/sect (X6D0A1YWF9XC)
00.11: NETAPP      X477_TTCRE04TA07 NA01 3807.8GB 520B/sect (X6D0A1YVF9XC)
Shelf 0: DS4243   Firmware rev. IOM3 A: 0212  IOM3 B: 0212
```

Users are reporting poor performance from an aggregate that is hosted on SATA drives in shelf 0. You review the results from the sysconfig -a command for any unusual output.

Referring to the exhibit, what should you do to solve this issue?

- A. Upgrade IOM3 to IOM6 modules.



- B. Add SSDs to the aggregate.
- C. Replace the SAS cable.
- D. Replace the drives.

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 3

Click the Exhibit button.

```
fas3070-ams> df -h unix
Filesystem            total    used    avail  capacity  Mounted on
/vol/unix/            90GB    32GB    57GB     36%    /vol/unix/
/vol/unix/.snapshot  10GB    20GB     0GB    200%    /vol/unix/.snapshot
```

A customer noticed that data in volume Snapshot copies was using 200% of the total space allocated to the Snapshot reserve. The configured value of the Snapshot reserve is 10%. The customer wants to maintain the current number of Snapshot copies consuming below 100% of the Snapshot reserve.

Referring to the exhibit, which action would satisfy the customer's requirement?

- A. Increase the volume size by 50 GB.
- B. Set the volume's fractional reserve to 0.
- C. Move the Snapshot copies to another volume.
- D. Set the Snapshot reserve to 25%.

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 4

You have a 4-node cluster. You want to ensure that a NAS data LIF can only migrate to ports that are on its home node, and its HA partner.

In this scenario, which failover policy would be configured?

- A. sfo-partner-only
- B. local-only
- C. system-defined
- D. broadcast-domain-wide

Correct Answer: C

Reference: <https://www.google.com/url? sa=tandrct=jandq=andesrc=sandsource=webandcd=7andved=2ahUKEwigzre8>



xY_nAhWYzzgGHVbFBg4QFjAGegQIBh ABandurl=ftp%3A%2F%2Fftp.aau.edu.et%2FTraining%2FAAU-Private-Cloud%2FData_ONTAP %2FNetwork%2520Management%2520Guide.pdfandusg=AOvVaw0Zay5aRX7V7yB2kkmY7hAS

QUESTION 5

After a successful upgrade from ONTAP 9.3 to ONTAP 9.5, you have a compatibility issue and must downgrade to ONTAP 9.3.

Which action must be performed to accomplish this task?

- A. ONTAP must be directly downgraded to ONTAP 9.0 first.
- B. ONTAP must be directly downgraded to ONTAP 9.4 first.
- C. ONTAP must be directly downgraded to ONTAP 9.3 first.
- D. ONTAP must be directly downgraded to ONTAP 9.2 first.

Correct Answer: D

Reference: <https://docs.netapp.com/ontap-9/index.jsp?topic=%2Fcom.netapp.doc.dot-cm-ug-rdg%2FGUID-AC0EB781-583F-4C90-A4C4-BC7B14CEFD39.html>

[NS0-193 VCE Dumps](#)

[NS0-193 Study Guide](#)

[NS0-193 Exam Questions](#)